## TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY: JOINT MANAGER (ELECTRICAL DIVISION),THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD, BHUBANESWAR

NAME OF THE WORK :-EXECUTION OF LT LINE EXTENSION AND 11 KV LINE SHIFTING OF 6-F TYPE QTRS. AT JAMANAKIRA POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF SAMBALPUR.

## BID REF NO.- 32/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2019-20

Bidder
Name

## SCHEDULE OF WORKS

SCHEDULE OF WORKS										
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.						
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.					
1	Cost of 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No	4	3540.00	14160.00					
2	Cost of 8 Mtr. Long 200 KG PSC Pole	No	2	2360.00	4720.00					
3	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				18880.00					
1	Cost of common materials for cut point(Excluding pole)	No	1	25370.71	25370.71					
2	Cost of common material for 55 sq. mm 11 KV Line .	Km	0.1	35400.00	3540.00					
3	Cost of common material for intermediate pole(Excluding pole)	No	3	4855.70	14567.10					
4	Cost of materials for LT Line 3 Ph 4W with 50 sq. mm ABC.(Excluding pole)	Km	0.05	407786.76	20389.34					
5	Guarding for road crossing	No	2	4332.52	8665.04					
6	GI Pipe earthing 40 mm dia 2.5 mtr. Long with GI wire charcoal,salt etc.	No	3	2655.00	7965.00					
7	HG fuse set									
8	AB Switch(400 Amp,Horizontal type)	No	1	13605.40						
9	Lightning Arrester	No	1	13983.00						
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS	No	3	4189.00	12567.00 139532.59					
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				4185.98					
С	TOTAL RS.				143718.57					
D	T&P @ 2% of C				2874.37					
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				4311.56					
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C+GST on Transportation cost				12719.09					
G	Erection charges @ 20% of C +GST on erection charges				4589.35					
н	Erection charges @ 10% of C +GST on erection charges				14664.12					
	Total Rs.Part-A+B				182877.06					
1	Dismantalling of 11 KV Line for 0.08 Km+GST	Km	0.08	18231.00						
2	Boundary wall with double leaf M/s gate+Metal spreading	No	1	74859.20	74859.20					
4	Total Rs.Part-C				76317.68					

А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.(Part-A+Part-B+Part-C)					259194.74
В	Total Estimated Cost in Figures					2,59,195.00
EXCESS	LESS (Please Tick)			%		
	Quoted Amount in Figure					
	Quoted Amount in words					
	N:B- The Estimated cost is inclusive of GST.					
	Signature of Tenderer with seal					
	Sd/- Asst. Project Manager[Elect.]	Sd/- APM Elect. (Hqr.)				

Sd/-

Joint Manager(Elect.)

Sd/-

Consultant(Elect.)